

Received & posted:	
Town Clerk	

# TOWN OF LAKEVILLE REMOTE MEETING NOTICE/ AGENDA

Posted in accordance with the provisions of MGL Chapter 30A, §. 18-25

Name of Board or Committee:	Lakeville Park Commission
Date & Time of Meeting:	Monday, June 15, 2020 @ 6:30pm
Location of Meeting:	REMOTE MEETING
Clerk/Board Member posting notice	Neli Woodburn, clerk

### **AGENDA**

In accordance with the Governor's Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c.30A, §20, relating to the 2020 novel Coronavirus outbreak emergency, the June 15, 2020 public meeting of the Park Commission shall be physically closed to the public to avoid group congregation. However, to view this meeting in progress, please go to facebook.com/lakecam (you do not need a Facebook account to view the meeting). This meeting will be recorded and available to be viewed at a later date at <a href="http://www.lakecam.tv/">http://www.lakecam.tv/</a>

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

Review / Approve Meeting Minutes

LPL/SEM updates: Reopen discussion, general updates TWC updates: Field/court openings, general updates JPP Updates: Field openings, general updates

Any other Old Business to review

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Correspondence: Any new correspondence Any New Business for the Commission

#### **ITEMS FROM THE CLERK**

Clerk Updates: Move of office, general updates

#### **OTHER BUSINESS**

Any other business from the Commission

Please be aware that this agenda is subject to change. If other issues requiring immediate attention of the Park Commission arise after the posting of this agenda, they may be addressed at this meeting.

Lakeville Pickleball Kimberly Mitchell 3 Mary's Way Lakeville, MA 02347 June 9th 2020

To Town of Lakeville Parks Commission 345 Bedford Street Lakeville, MA 02347

I understand the 2020 Fee is \$20.00 per participant per season but I'm writing this letter to let you know that we (Bob Hall and friends) personally spent over \$500.00 for a professional mason to come to the Ted Williams Tennis/Pickleball courts to saw, fill, and repair all the cracks in the courts.

These cracks were a huge liability to the Town of Lakeville and we took the responsibility on our own and out of our own pocket to fix them for the safety of ANY ONE PLAYING ON THE COURTS.

Under the circumstances I would hope we could get a reduced rate for the per participant fee...

Thanks in advance for your help.

Kim Mitchell Bob Hall Last year fee \$ 10.00

## Park Commission Remote Meeting on 6/15/20

Tennis/Pickleball court repairs as of 6/15/2020















